
Tom Hoffman Invitational
Men

Team Results

Team type: Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Wis.-Whitewater 23 20

2 MSOE 32 18

3 Rockford 89 5

4 Maranatha Baptist 114 6

5 Highland CC (Ill.) 129 5

Edgewood 2

Illinois Valley 3

Unattached 3
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Tom Hoffman Invitational
Men

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Men

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 20, 2025

Male

1 26 Dan Anderson 00:25:54.7Wis.-Whitewater 3:14 min/km1 1
2 39 Alex Metko 00:26:09.2Wis.-Whitewater 3:16 min/km2 2
3 40 Conner Murphy 00:26:16.4Wis.-Whitewater 3:17 min/km3 3
4 998 Nolan Pinion 00:26:18.5MSOE 3:17 min/km1 4
5 995 Samuel McPeak 00:26:31.8MSOE 3:18 min/km2 5
6 2 Zach Zuzzio 00:26:33.5MSOE 3:19 min/km3 6
7 38 Brandon Massman 00:26:35.8Wis.-Whitewater 3:19 min/km4 7
8 993 Patrick Lee 00:26:35.9MSOE 3:19 min/km4 8
9 984 Ryan Alyassir 00:26:49.9MSOE 3:21 min/km5 9

10 32 Keegan Bratt 00:26:49.9Wis.-Whitewater 3:21 min/km5 10
11 31 Jonah Block 00:27:06.4Wis.-Whitewater 3:23 min/km6 11
12 987 Jackson Braun 00:27:14.9MSOE 3:24 min/km6 12
13 996 Mika Nelson 00:27:31.5MSOE 3:26 min/km7 13
14 45 Kody  Wassman 00:27:33.1Wis.-Whitewater 3:26 min/km7 14
15 30 Andrew Beyer 00:27:33.3Wis.-Whitewater 3:26 min/km8 >7
16 27 Matt Andreano 00:27:33.9Wis.-Whitewater 3:26 min/km9 >7
17 33 Tommy  Conklin 00:27:33.9Wis.-Whitewater 3:26 min/km10 >7
18 991 Joseph Hillyer 00:27:37.9MSOE 3:27 min/km8 >7
19 46 Nick Wendl 00:27:40.0Wis.-Whitewater 3:27 min/km11 >7
20 35 Avery Erickson 00:27:44.9Wis.-Whitewater 3:28 min/km12 >7
21 43 Rhett Reuter 00:27:46.3Wis.-Whitewater 3:28 min/km13 >7
22 44 Ryan Van Dam 00:27:50.4Wis.-Whitewater 3:28 min/km14 >7
23 988 Kolby Dax 00:27:50.4MSOE 3:28 min/km9 >7
24 1 Cody Zenyuh 00:27:53.6MSOE 3:29 min/km10 >7
25 952 Tyler Mueller 00:27:57.5Edgewood 3:29 min/km1 <5
26 42 Braylen Rennhack 00:27:57.9Wis.-Whitewater 3:29 min/km15 >7
27 989 Jack Dorner 00:28:01.5MSOE 3:30 min/km11 >7
28 41 Ben Piontek 00:28:02.6Wis.-Whitewater 3:30 min/km16 >7
29 986 Elijah Bohm 00:28:09.5MSOE 3:31 min/km12 >7
30 1000 Lucas Skupien 00:28:10.1MSOE 3:31 min/km13 >7
31 997 Chase Nogalski 00:28:24.9MSOE 3:33 min/km14 >7
32 25 Adrian Ahuatl 00:28:26.0Wis.-Whitewater 3:33 min/km17 >7
33 29 James Belus 00:28:36.1Wis.-Whitewater 3:34 min/km18 >7
34 37 Jordan Loferski 00:28:38.1Wis.-Whitewater 3:34 min/km19 >7
35 992 Lance Jumbeck 00:28:45.6MSOE 3:35 min/km15 >7
36 14 Miles Lang 00:29:05.0Rockford 3:38 min/km1 15
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Tom Hoffman Invitational
Men

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Men

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 20, 2025

Male

37 74 Lewandowski Colin 00:29:07.1Unattached 3:38 min/km1 <5
38 13 Nicholas Greenland 00:29:11.6Rockford 3:38 min/km2 16
39 999 Owen Recoy 00:29:20.9MSOE 3:40 min/km16 >7
40 72 Josh Anhalt 00:29:34.0Unattached 3:41 min/km2 <5
41 73 Noah Bilstad 00:29:35.4Unattached 3:41 min/km3 <5
42 47 Felipe Wickler 00:29:59.1Wis.-Whitewater 3:44 min/km20 >7
43 985 Jared Batz 00:30:23.6MSOE 3:47 min/km17 >7
44 994 Ryan Malvey 00:31:06.7MSOE 3:53 min/km18 >7
45 12 Gavin Collier 00:31:07.3Rockford 3:53 min/km3 17
46 17 Mlondani Shindano 00:32:16.9Rockford 4:02 min/km4 18
47 971 Andrew Dorothy 00:33:28.1Maranatha Baptist 4:11 min/km1 19
48 975 Douglas Smith 00:33:28.4Maranatha Baptist 4:11 min/km2 20
49 957 Reid Pierson 00:35:06.1Highland CC (Ill.) 4:23 min/km1 21
50 970 Colton  Brendel 00:35:11.9Maranatha Baptist 4:23 min/km3 22
51 953 Nick Pacubas 00:35:26.2Edgewood 4:25 min/km2 <5
52 15 JJ Newlin 00:36:25.6Rockford 4:33 min/km5 23
53 955 Brayden  Jackson 00:36:37.6Highland CC (Ill.) 4:34 min/km2 24
54 956 Sebastian Pantich 00:36:42.1Highland CC (Ill.) 4:35 min/km3 25
55 976 Jacob Stille 00:36:44.5Maranatha Baptist 4:35 min/km4 26
56 972 Ryan  Mayer 00:37:02.2Maranatha Baptist 4:37 min/km5 27
57 973 Cristian Rodriguez 00:38:14.0Maranatha Baptist 4:46 min/km6 28
58 958 Ivan  Wegner 00:39:44.2Highland CC (Ill.) 4:58 min/km4 29
59 961 Ayden Barajas 00:43:03.9Illinois Valley 5:22 min/km1 <5
60 963 Kevin Rynke 00:43:17.7Illinois Valley 5:24 min/km2 <5
61 962 Vance Redlich 00:48:05.2Illinois Valley 6:00 min/km3 <5
62 820 Mauricio Jaramillo 01:01:34.7Highland CC (Ill.) 7:41 min/km5 30
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Tom Hoffman Invitational
Men

Team Results with Individual Times
September 20, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 23 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wis.-Whitewater

Team Points

02:11:46.1Team Time

1 1 26 Dan Anderson 25:54.7 1

2 2 39 Alex Metko 26:09.2 2

3 3 40 Conner Murphy 26:16.4 3

4 7 38 Brandon Massman 26:35.8 7

5 10 32 Keegan Bratt 26:49.9 10

6 11 31 Jonah Block 27:06.4 11

7 14 45 Kody  Wassman 27:33.1 14

8 15 30 Andrew Beyer 27:33.3 >7

9 16 27 Matt Andreano 27:33.9 >7

10 17 33 Tommy  Conklin 27:33.9 >7

11 19 46 Nick Wendl 27:40.0 >7

12 20 35 Avery Erickson 27:44.9 >7

13 21 43 Rhett Reuter 27:46.3 >7

14 22 44 Ryan Van Dam 27:50.4 >7

15 26 42 Braylen Rennhack 27:57.9 >7

16 28 41 Ben Piontek 28:02.6 >7

17 32 25 Adrian Ahuatl 28:26.0 >7

18 33 29 James Belus 28:36.1 >7

19 34 37 Jordan Loferski 28:38.1 >7

20 42 47 Felipe Wickler 29:59.1 >7

Team name:
Team result: 32 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

MSOE

Team Points

02:12:49.8Team Time

September 22, 2025 1 of 3Page



Team name:
Team result: 32 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

MSOE

Team Points

02:12:49.8Team Time

1 4 998 Nolan Pinion 26:18.5 4

2 5 995 Samuel McPeak 26:31.8 5

3 6 2 Zach Zuzzio 26:33.5 6

4 8 993 Patrick Lee 26:35.9 8

5 9 984 Ryan Alyassir 26:49.9 9

6 12 987 Jackson Braun 27:14.9 12

7 13 996 Mika Nelson 27:31.5 13

8 18 991 Joseph Hillyer 27:37.9 >7

9 23 988 Kolby Dax 27:50.4 >7

10 24 1 Cody Zenyuh 27:53.6 >7

11 27 989 Jack Dorner 28:01.5 >7

12 29 986 Elijah Bohm 28:09.5 >7

13 30 1000 Lucas Skupien 28:10.1 >7

14 31 997 Chase Nogalski 28:24.9 >7

15 35 992 Lance Jumbeck 28:45.6 >7

16 39 999 Owen Recoy 29:20.9 >7

17 43 985 Jared Batz 30:23.6 >7

18 44 994 Ryan Malvey 31:06.7 >7

Team name:
Team result: 89 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rockford

Team Points

02:38:06.6Team Time

1 36 14 Miles Lang 29:05.0 15

2 38 13 Nicholas Greenland 29:11.6 16

3 45 12 Gavin Collier 31:07.3 17

4 46 17 Mlondani Shindano 32:16.9 18

5 52 15 JJ Newlin 36:25.6 23

Team name:
Team result: 114 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Maranatha Baptist

Team Points

02:55:55.3Team Time

1 47 971 Andrew Dorothy 33:28.1 19

2 48 975 Douglas Smith 33:28.4 20

3 50 970 Colton  Brendel 35:11.9 22

4 55 976 Jacob Stille 36:44.5 26

5 56 972 Ryan  Mayer 37:02.2 27

6 57 973 Cristian Rodriguez 38:14.0 28

Team name:
Team result: 129 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Highland CC (Ill.)

Team Points

03:29:44.8Team Time

1 49 957 Reid Pierson 35:06.1 21

2 53 955 Brayden  Jackson 36:37.6 24

3 54 956 Sebastian Pantich 36:42.1 25

4 58 958 Ivan  Wegner 39:44.2 29

5 62 820 Mauricio Jaramillo 1:01:34.7 30
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Edgewood

Team Points

Team Time

1 25 952 Tyler Mueller 27:57.5 <5

2 51 953 Nick Pacubas 35:26.2 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Illinois Valley

Team Points

Team Time

1 59 961 Ayden Barajas 43:03.9 <5

2 60 963 Kevin Rynke 43:17.7 <5

3 61 962 Vance Redlich 48:05.2 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Unattached

Team Points

Team Time

1 37 74 Lewandowski Colin 29:07.1 <5

2 40 72 Josh Anhalt 29:34.0 <5

3 41 73 Noah Bilstad 29:35.4 <5
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Tom Hoffman Invitational
Women

Team Results

Team type: Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Wis.-Whitewater 15 24

2 MSOE 51 7

3 Rockford 80 5

4 Illinois Valley 101 6

5 Maranatha Baptist 125 5

Edgewood 1

Highland CC (Ill.) 2
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Tom Hoffman Invitational
Women

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Women

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 20, 2025

Female

1 53 Katie Erb 00:23:44.5Wis.-Whitewater 3:57 min/km1 1
2 48 Abi Anderson 00:23:51.1Wis.-Whitewater 3:58 min/km2 2
3 65 Payton Scoggin 00:24:21.7Wis.-Whitewater 4:03 min/km3 3
4 56 Ella Hansen 00:24:34.7Wis.-Whitewater 4:05 min/km4 4
5 61 Miranda McNally 00:25:11.2Wis.-Whitewater 4:11 min/km5 5
6 6 Ella  Kwaterski 00:25:14.3MSOE 4:12 min/km1 6
7 4 Alexis Dorner 00:25:17.2MSOE 4:12 min/km2 7
8 50 Nicole Brown 00:25:22.0Wis.-Whitewater 4:13 min/km6 8
9 51 Kaitlyn Burke 00:25:25.2Wis.-Whitewater 4:14 min/km7 9

10 57 Emma Henningfeld 00:25:26.6Wis.-Whitewater 4:14 min/km8 >7
11 69 Carleen Snow 00:25:39.4Wis.-Whitewater 4:16 min/km9 >7
12 21 Rebekah Starwalt 00:25:40.0Rockford 4:16 min/km1 10
13 11 Sophia Wong 00:25:41.9MSOE 4:16 min/km3 11
14 54 Brinley Everson 00:25:48.7Wis.-Whitewater 4:18 min/km10 >7
15 64 Jocelyn Ramirez 00:25:51.7Wis.-Whitewater 4:18 min/km11 >7
16 55 Renee Forystek 00:26:04.0Wis.-Whitewater 4:20 min/km12 >7
17 22 Brianna Torres 00:26:08.0Rockford 4:21 min/km2 12
18 71 Madison Wnek 00:26:23.7Wis.-Whitewater 4:23 min/km13 >7
19 58 Addi Kowalewski 00:26:23.7Wis.-Whitewater 4:23 min/km14 >7
20 66 Brielle Scoles 00:26:46.7Wis.-Whitewater 4:27 min/km15 >7
21 59 Kya Krenz 00:26:55.3Wis.-Whitewater 4:29 min/km16 >7
22 49 Hailey Bilodeau 00:27:00.2Wis.-Whitewater 4:30 min/km17 >7
23 70 Lily Watson 00:27:00.6Wis.-Whitewater 4:30 min/km18 >7
24 67 Emma Shingledecker 00:27:05.2Wis.-Whitewater 4:30 min/km19 >7
25 62 Abby Motz 00:27:15.4Wis.-Whitewater 4:32 min/km20 >7
26 52 Bella Delgado 00:27:54.0Wis.-Whitewater 4:39 min/km21 >7
27 68 Emma Skelton 00:28:00.1Wis.-Whitewater 4:40 min/km22 >7
28 60 Kylie Ludwig 00:28:02.9Wis.-Whitewater 4:40 min/km23 >7
29 8 Ada  Parker 00:28:36.2MSOE 4:46 min/km4 13
30 5 Madeleine Griffith 00:29:21.2MSOE 4:53 min/km5 14
31 63 Madeline  Muehr 00:29:25.0Wis.-Whitewater 4:54 min/km24 >7
32 960 Meanna  Luy 00:29:32.2Highland CC (Ill.) 4:55 min/km1 <5
33 967 Meghann Ostler 00:29:42.5Illinois Valley 4:57 min/km1 15
34 23 Haylee West 00:30:15.4Rockford 5:02 min/km3 16
35 966 Addyson Miller 00:30:31.2Illinois Valley 5:05 min/km2 17
36 959 Laney  Holland 00:31:27.8Highland CC (Ill.) 5:14 min/km2 <5
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Tom Hoffman Invitational
Women

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Women

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 20, 2025

Female

37 979 Gini  Cooper 00:31:41.5Maranatha Baptist 5:16 min/km1 18
38 24 Donna Whiteside 00:32:36.8Rockford 5:26 min/km4 19
39 968 Tatiana Serna 00:34:04.3Illinois Valley 5:40 min/km3 20
40 982 Samantha Prigge 00:34:23.4Maranatha Baptist 5:43 min/km2 21
41 10 Payton Schuknecht 00:34:34.4MSOE 5:45 min/km6 22
42 20 Malia Niles 00:34:39.0Rockford 5:46 min/km5 23
43 965 Kailey Goetsch 00:35:22.1Illinois Valley 5:53 min/km4 24
44 969 Sophia Woods 00:37:45.0Illinois Valley 6:17 min/km5 25
45 3 Sariah Croft 00:38:22.8MSOE 6:23 min/km7 26
46 981 Dinah Marie 00:40:09.0Maranatha Baptist 6:41 min/km3 27
47 954 Ellie Lill 00:40:29.7Edgewood 6:44 min/km1 <5
48 964 Claire Durdan 00:40:43.3Illinois Valley 6:47 min/km6 28
49 980 Abigail Dorothy 00:41:00.3Maranatha Baptist 6:50 min/km4 29
50 977 Olivia Barefield 00:44:26.8Maranatha Baptist 7:24 min/km5 30
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Tom Hoffman Invitational
Women

Team Results with Individual Times
September 20, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wis.-Whitewater

Team Points

02:01:43.4Team Time

1 1 53 Katie Erb 23:44.5 1

2 2 48 Abi Anderson 23:51.1 2

3 3 65 Payton Scoggin 24:21.7 3

4 4 56 Ella Hansen 24:34.7 4

5 5 61 Miranda McNally 25:11.2 5

6 8 50 Nicole Brown 25:22.0 8

7 9 51 Kaitlyn Burke 25:25.2 9

8 10 57 Emma Henningfeld 25:26.6 >7

9 11 69 Carleen Snow 25:39.4 >7

10 14 54 Brinley Everson 25:48.7 >7

11 15 64 Jocelyn Ramirez 25:51.7 >7

12 16 55 Renee Forystek 26:04.0 >7

13 18 71 Madison Wnek 26:23.7 >7

14 19 58 Addi Kowalewski 26:23.7 >7

15 20 66 Brielle Scoles 26:46.7 >7

16 21 59 Kya Krenz 26:55.3 >7

17 22 49 Hailey Bilodeau 27:00.2 >7

18 23 70 Lily Watson 27:00.6 >7

19 24 67 Emma Shingledecker 27:05.2 >7

20 25 62 Abby Motz 27:15.4 >7

21 26 52 Bella Delgado 27:54.0 >7

22 27 68 Emma Skelton 28:00.1 >7

23 28 60 Kylie Ludwig 28:02.9 >7

24 31 63 Madeline  Muehr 29:25.0 >7

Team name:
Team result: 51 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

MSOE

Team Points

02:14:11.0Team Time

1 6 6 Ella  Kwaterski 25:14.3 6

2 7 4 Alexis Dorner 25:17.2 7

3 13 11 Sophia Wong 25:41.9 11

4 29 8 Ada  Parker 28:36.2 13

5 30 5 Madeleine Griffith 29:21.2 14

6 41 10 Payton Schuknecht 34:34.4 22

7 45 3 Sariah Croft 38:22.8 26

Team name:
Team result: 80 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rockford

Team Points

02:29:19.4Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 80 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Rockford

Team Points

02:29:19.4Team Time

1 12 21 Rebekah Starwalt 25:40.0 10

2 17 22 Brianna Torres 26:08.0 12

3 34 23 Haylee West 30:15.4 16

4 38 24 Donna Whiteside 32:36.8 19

5 42 20 Malia Niles 34:39.0 23

Team name:
Team result: 101 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Illinois Valley

Team Points

02:47:25.4Team Time

1 33 967 Meghann Ostler 29:42.5 15

2 35 966 Addyson Miller 30:31.2 17

3 39 968 Tatiana Serna 34:04.3 20

4 43 965 Kailey Goetsch 35:22.1 24

5 44 969 Sophia Woods 37:45.0 25

6 48 964 Claire Durdan 40:43.3 28

Team name:
Team result: 125 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Maranatha Baptist

Team Points

03:11:41.2Team Time

1 37 979 Gini  Cooper 31:41.5 18

2 40 982 Samantha Prigge 34:23.4 21

3 46 981 Dinah Marie 40:09.0 27

4 49 980 Abigail Dorothy 41:00.3 29

5 50 977 Olivia Barefield 44:26.8 30

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Edgewood

Team Points

Team Time

1 47 954 Ellie Lill 40:29.7 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Highland CC (Ill.)

Team Points

Team Time

1 32 960 Meanna  Luy 29:32.2 <5

2 36 959 Laney  Holland 31:27.8 <5

September 22, 2025 2 of 2Page


	11.pdf
	12.pdf
	13.pdf
	21.pdf
	22.pdf
	23.pdf

